

### RECEIVED

JAN 3 0 2015

1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Phone 360-664-1222 Fax 360-586-1181

Web Site: <u>www.utc.wa.gov</u> transportation@utc.wa.gov

### COMMON CARRIER OF SPIROPPING

(Excluding Household Goods Carriers and Brokers)

#### APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OR BUSINESS STRUCTURE

Per WAC 480-14-210

FFF: \$50.00

#11000 TEE: \$30.00							
For Official Use	e Only	1/2 1	ID: 4843				
111-0268-200-	02 50,00	Received Date: \\ >	Docket TV-				
Receipt ID:	53925	Payment ID:	Insurance:				

## Application for Change of Name or Business Structure may be used ONLY in the following circumstances:

- Carrier changes registered name, with no change in ownership or business structure.
- The carrier changes its business structure:

H IILIM

- a. From an individual to a corporation or limited liability company (LLC), when the individual is the majority stockholder.
- b. From an individual to a partnership, when the individual is the majority partner.
- c. From a corporation or LLC to a sole proprietorship of the majority shareholder.
- d. From a partnership to a sole proprietorship of the majority partner.
- Carrier changes from partnership to a corporation or LLC when the partners are the majority stockholders in the same proportionate ownership.
- Carrier changes from a corporation or LLC to another corporation or LLC where both corporations or LLC's are wholly owned by the same stockholders in the same proportions.

Holder of Permit CC-<u>2754な</u> asks the UTC for authority to change the name of its business or the business structure of the carrier named below under RCW 81.80 and WAC 480-14 to:

### **New Business Information**

New Legal Name: North Island Tru	Phone: 360-678-5067					
Trade Name:	Fax #: <u>\(\rangle / \beta \)</u>					
Mailing Address: 61 Sea Holly Cane	Physical address (if different):					
Street/PO Box: Same	Street:					
City, State Zip Couper/ La WA 98239	City, State, Zip					
Unified Business Identifier Number (UBI): 602 284 609						
Email address: nitt@ frontier. com	USDOT number: <u>200</u> 74 <i>1</i> 5					

Type of Business St	tructure:
☐ Individual ☐ Partnership 🛱 Limited Liability Compa	any ☐ Corporation State of Inc
NAME TITLE ADDRESS Boger C. Owner Owner 61 Sea Holy	PERCENTAGE OF SHARES  14 Co. Coupeville WH 98239 100%
Current Business Inf	formation
	<del></del>
Current Legal Name: Roger Owner	
Trade Name:	Fax #:
Mailing Address: Let Sea Holly Cn.	Physical address: (if different):
Street/PO Box: le/ Sea Holly ln	Street:
Mailing Address: Let Sea Holly Cn.  Street/PO Box: Let Sea Holly Cn  City, State Zip: Coupen le WA 98239	City, State, Zip:
☐ Individual ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Compa	
NAME TITLE ADDRESS Roger Owner (Same)	PERCENTAGE OF SHARES
Certification: I, the undersigned, affirms that the change involve a change in ownership, management, or control of applicant requests that the Commission transfer CC-	of the operating authority. The undersigned 1546 as provided in RCW 81.80.

# Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATION OF INSURANCE

4843

is to cer			(Name of Ag	encv)		Filed with Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission					(herein after called A			
is to cer				,										
	tify that th	e American	States I	nsurance	Compa	ny								
	•		(Name of Co							•				
called Co	mpany) of	4333 Brook	dyn Aver	ue NE ,S	eattle ,	WA ,981	85							
			(Home Addr	ess of Compar	ıy)									
	IORTH	ISLAND TR	FF											
				of .	61.SE	A HOLL	Y LN C	OUF	PEVILL	E .WA	,98239			
		(Name of Moto	r Carrier)			(A	ddress of I	Moto	r Carrier)					
olicies a iability Ir ne obliga	nd continu surance l tions impo	iing until cance Endorsement, h sed upon such	lled as prov las or have motor carr	ided herein, been amend	which by	attachmer	nt of the U	niforn ly inju	n Motor C ury and p	Carrier Be	odily Injury Iamage lia	and I	Pro inst	
certification may b	e and the	endorsement of by the Compa	described ha	erein may no sured giving	t be cand thirty (30	elled witho days' noti	ut cancella	ation	of the po	licy to wl	hich it is at	tache	d.	
						07222		-hio	0344	dou of	Eab	20		
gned at i	- Or (tant		(A	ddress)	<u> </u>	97232	'	1112	(Day)	uay u	(Month)	- 20	(Y	
Compan	y File No	01-CH-94		cy No)			<u>Jerr</u>			Company	/ Represer	ntative	<del></del> )	
	policies an ability in ever recertificate may be to run fi	policies of insurar olicies and continuiability Insurance I be obligations impos promulgated in a never requested, the certificate and the on may be effective to run from the dispress of the promulgated in a never requested, the certificate and the on may be effective to run from the dispress of the portions of the p	ed to THINNING LLC (Name of Motor policies of insurance effective froolicies and continuing until cance iability Insurance Endorsement, he obligations imposed upon such promulgated in accordance there is never requested, the Company a certificate and the endorsement of may be effective by the Company to run from the date notice is accordance t	(Name of Motor Carrier)  policies of insurance effective from olicies and continuing until cancelled as proviability Insurance Endorsement, has or have se obligations imposed upon such motor carries promulgated in accordance therewith.  Inever requested, the Company agrees to fur certificate and the endorsement described here to run from the date notice is actually received at Portland  650 NE Holladay (Actually Portland)  (Actually Fortland)  (Actually File No. 01-CH-940656)	rolicies of insurance effective from olicies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, iability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amend be obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the prospective of the provided in accordance therewith.  In ever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Age certificate and the endorsement described herein may now may be effective by the Company or the insured giving to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the portion of the port	red to THINNING LLC (Name of Motor Carrier)  repolicies of insurance effective from olicies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by iability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to prove obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of promulgated in accordance therewith.  never requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a dupic certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancern may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30 to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the general and the endorsement described herein may not be cancern may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30 to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the general and the endorsement described herein may not be cancern may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30 to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the general and the endorsement described herein may not be cancern may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30 to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the general and the endorsement described herein may not be cancern may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30 to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the general and the endorsement described herein may not be cancern may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30 to run from the date notice is actually received.)	red to THINNING LLC (Name of Motor Carrier) of 61 SEA HOLL (A)  repolicies of insurance effective from olicies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachmer iability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide autom the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor is promulgated in accordance therewith.  In ever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate origin certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' noting to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  650 NE Holladay OR 97232 (Address)  Company File No. 01-CH-940656	red to THINNING LLC (Name of Motor Carrier) of 61 SEA HOLLY LN.C (Address of Insurance effective from policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile boding by a promulgated in accordance therewith.  In ever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancelled in may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  650 NE Holladay OR 97232 Told (Address)  Company File No. 01-CH-940656 Jern	Address of Motor Carrier)  (Name of Motor Carrier)  (Rame of Motor Carrier)  (Address	of 61 SEA HOLLY LN .COUPEVILL (Address of Motor Carrier)  repolicies of insurance effective from policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor (aibility Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and per expressions imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State promulgated in accordance therewith.  In ever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or polic certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the point may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State et or run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  650 NE Holladay OR 97232 This O3rd (Day)  (Address) This O3rd (Day)	(Name of Motor Carrier)  of 61 SEA HOLLY LN COUPEVILLE WA (Address of Motor Carrier)  roplicies of insurance effective from 01/22/2015  roplicies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Briability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property de obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which is promulgated in accordance therewith.  Inever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to with may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  650 NE Holladay OR 97232 This 03rd day of (Day)  Company File No. 01-CH-940656 Jerry Strawn	(Name of Motor Carrier)  of 61 SEA HOLLY LN COUPEVILLE WA 98239  (Address of Motor Carrier)  roplicies of insurance effective from olicies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury iability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage lia eo biligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agence is promulgated in accordance therewith.  Inever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endors certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is at an may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such third to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency  650 NE Holladay  OR 97232 This O3rd day of Feb  (Address)  OR 97232 This O3rd day of Feb  (Month)  Company File No. 01-CH-940656	(Name of Motor Carrier)  (Name of Motor Carrier)  (Address of Motor Carrier by the address of the insured state the unit of the Uniform Motor Carrier bodily injury and property damage liability in the Address	